exposure. Such exposure arises from sales and purchases of certain materials by the Company in currencies other than

Rupee. Approximately 33% (2011: 37%) of the Company’s sales are denominated in currencies other than Pakistani Rupee,

while almost 67% (2011: 63%) of sales are denominated in local currency.

  The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the USD exchange rate. As at June 30,

2012, if Pakistani Rupee (Pak Rupee) had weakened / strengthened by 5% against the USD, with all other variables held

constant, the effect on the Company's profit before tax (due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities) at

June 30, 2012 and 2011 would have been as follows:

  38.1.1.1 Interest rate sensitivity analysis

   The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all other

variables held constant, on the Company's profit before tax (through impact on floating rate borrowings). This

analysis excludes the impact of movement in market variables on non-financial assets and liabilities of the

Company. Further, interest rate sensitivity does not have an asymmetric impact on the Company's result.

 2012
 Pak Rupee  +100  -
 Pak Rupee  -100  -

 2011
 Pak Rupee  +100  (73,114)
 Pak Rupee  -100  73,114

 ------- (Rupees in'000') -------

Increase /
decrease in
basis points

Effect
on profit

before tax

 2012
 Pak Rupee  +5%  33,239
 Pak Rupee  -5%  (33,239)

 2011
 Pak Rupee  +5%  (301,218)
 Pak Rupee  -5%  301,218

 ------- (Rupees in'000') -------

Increase /
decrease in

US Dollars to
Pak Rupee

Effect
on profit

before tax

Lucky Cement  | 112

Leadership as solid as concrete

 38.1.3 Other price risk

  Other price risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of the financial instruments will fluctuate because of

changes in market prices such as equity price risk. Equity price risk is the risk arising from uncertainties about future values

of investment securities. As at the balance sheet date, the Company is not materially exposed to other price risk.

38.2 Credit risk

 Credit risk represents the accounting loss that would be recognized at the reporting date if counter parties failed to perform as